el

B\

13 MAR 2L DL. 21254
MOTILAL KANHATYALAL FoOMRA B:AI;INA‘I’;H? MOHAMED
CHARITABLE TRUST ' LNessIoH S 1200

Chromepet, Chennai - 600 044.

DEED OF AMENDMENT FOR MOTILAL KANH AIYALAL FOMRA
CHARITABLE TRUST

This Deed of Amendment to Trust is executed on this 14" MARCH 2024 at 468, Fomra
Nagar, OMR, IT Highway, Thaiyur Village, Kelambakkam, Chennai 603103 by the Elected

g Office Bearers with effect from 5™ June 2021.

E Members:

1. Shri. SUNDERLAL FOMRA aged 73 years residing at No.13 Appa Garden Street,
Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010 as Managing Trustee.

y -
Pl L1
. ;-:2_:. A

2. Shri. NATWARLAL FOMRA aged 71 years residing at No.13 Appa Garden Strgﬁf;,: 'f"“,_}_w
/ s .3 _(‘1"‘_.‘: -

B Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010 as Trustee. {z _i’z;

] 3. Shri. SRIKUMAR FOMRA aged 68 years residing at No.13 Appa Garden Streetye|,
Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010 as Trustee. f;.’,‘.
Whereas the office bearers of the trust in order the achieve the goal of the trust, X pl

stipulated in the original trust deed dated 5™ April 1995 and as amended by 26th may 1995 and "
3 November 2000, Trust deeds, resolved and decided to include the following incoming
Trustees of the trust with effect from 5th June 2021 (The Original Trust Deed

ge 15-18, Document No:399/1 095).

TILAL KANHAIYALAL FOMRA

CHARITABLETRUST

Managing Trustee . -

g§ persons as
Registered on Book No.4, Volume 722,

Af’

34&”;3‘ ‘.Sm[c |'f'° W\
s Ie—




Incoming Members as Trustees,

1. Mr. SHARAD FOMRA s/o NATWARLAL FOMRA:aged 47 years residing at No.13
Appa Garden Street, Tailors Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.

2. Mr. SARVAN FOMRA s/o SUNDERLAL FOMRA aged 44 years residing at No.13
Appa Garden Street, Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010.

3. Mr. SUDHAKAR FOMRA s/o SRIKUMAR FOMRA aged 41 years residing at No.13
Appa Garden Street, Tailors Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010.

Shri. Sundarlal Fomra - Managing Trustee, and Shri. Natwarlal Fomra - Trustee
resigned from the Motilal Kanhaiyalal Fomra Charitable Trust Due to Deteriorating health
Condition vide their resignation letter dated 05.06.2021.

As per the recommendation of the Managing trustee Shri. Sundarlal Fomra and Clause
5C of the trust deed date 5™ April 1995, based on seniority it was resolved that Shri. Srikumar
Fomra s/o Kanhaiyalal Fomra aged 68 years residing at No 13 Appa Garden Street, Tailors
Road, Kilpauk , Chennai - 600 010 will now become the Managing Trustee of Motilal
Kanhaiyalal Fomra Charitable Trust with immediate effect. In addition, the above family

members who appointed as incoming trustees.

All other terms and conditions as stipulated in the Original Trust Deed of 5™ April 1995
and as amended by 26" May 1995 and 3" November 2000 shall prevail and this Deed of
Amendment should be read with the Original and Amended Trust Deeds for any interpretation.

For MOTILAL KANHAIYALAL FOMRA
MANAGENGATRESERRUST

./?WV\‘*“"’Q

Managing Trusteg
v

TRUSTEES

WINTESS: ‘ﬁw

A CRoesn) .
S ,o‘Pe-ﬁqunqw’ R }abﬁ t e

E’:-x:Uym Sqn&af d\oa.fijva\'ﬁ, C/’;»»mf
Ohasraapus’ ~ b36 o9,
(S MerviMmpren)

S ZO . SQ [-qurcg ; opl A {-_-,}.'_ ;

f)&nc‘f\\c«ufq{ (Cross .SE’ Ament
g?mmqncs-u?qs ,U = Lgs?l _N_tmm

Regis!eringﬁg@//
______..—--"("""-—— -

1.




RIGIGLUCUTEH TS S S LD-4/54/2024

189910 NG PHEW WHHMNE L1 s26ug NfeNsin e Feirmy

20241b e suflems eTedo 4509

136, giur GamliLib Qsm. CQLiweofev Crn@, Bpurnésid, Qserensr, Qasaner, SODETE. @hHWT, 600010-60
UEEGL H® #7H umbgr esUfLOGHS T 300- (CHUTL WBHTM LLEW) @Bs SuaNSHDETE @b
WoHemné L 41eug Oflele Uy GODUTLGHS WEHHMIS &L L ewih EUFZEOSSIULL &) eTenm Hmeim @G eir
clpsulh FmeTmeN&SHCmei. d

: m". '.“_“._O{.....--"' ;
optis, L\ shees LS =
smyuSeunent ; %n'u 7 oHmid @AW wWwsHengs FN_b Ifley
Regstero A

rem

U
e e | g Y SUBREGISTRA™
— SY8 N PORUR

2024 gylb Sy LMGE WLASH 14D CHH LU 0350 Wwemileredlso AGUGLINE) sTFUSaeT] SigIaIvssS0
Bés6 QFlg sLLaud T 4,150~ QFey&Slweur.

AL 5 QuEsailsd

306460

S (B0 alleUIRIGET gLeueu UTESHS 5
o_¢iTenLlg.

TWHs As1PS551E @ULG QBTRIL ey = K W&
@L& Quaeaipsd _ =
q2¢334-2°

"FDIDGSFHIL 6T Falglll ST JRSSTILL" €T6TD
aulfl @hs wuflsr siLIWTaTd elgsd Crens
CLPBULD LG Y ENGHILIGSIL 65T
FHUMTSSIULL g1 @U@ stssn
UKC:272821975469115a8a4f77a042a6985f75{361

(Details from UIDAI : Srikumar Fomra S/O: Kanhaiyalal
Fomra, 06-05-1955, xxxxxxxx9329)

(S UMRIAWISTS UL QST e ﬂ—s—-
@La Qupailysd ﬂw/(ooo

Seuot€

"D GIL 65T Smlqlll ETT HRSSTLD eTeiTm
aulfl @b wUledl SmLwmend allged Crens
CLOGULD SLEMT B ENEILIS FIL 65T
FRUMTSHILLL &). @SL ([ eTssor
UKC:5224497342158e01fad48e5a48e695a170¢512b
(Details from .UIDAI : Sarvan Fomra S/O: Sunderlal

T2



RIGI(HLUGUTEH/LYS S SLD-4/54/2024

Fomra, 1980, xxxxxxxx0394)

6(pH UMRISILGTS eelé CsmesurLsuiy : = J
@Lg Qu@alne (g’lkﬂ‘m&ﬂ“

"FLODSSFIL 60T Falgl UFTT HREETIH® 6681
ol @hs Buflen SenLiwmed alysd Crens
CLOGULD ZLBMT Y ENEIILIS SIL 60T
FHUMTSSUULL 8. U@ eTvor
UKC:4859016bd 1abc61111407b870eb%a2c6291a81
(Details from UIDAI : Sharad Fomra S/O: Natvarlal Fomra,

26-04-1976, xxxxxxxx7898)

6198 ATRALETS UG AsTemLeul xr\/
L& Qupalyed g /
q 407 S0000

"FIDDGSFIL 6T Falgll HYETT SRESTILD" 660D
eulfl @bg Bufledr sismLwimend gL Crens
CPEVLD BB QYU SIL 65T
FfluTFésLIULL & @USLE eTemr
UKC:197180b7510c5124554c22aba35b41dbf5f0bd
(Details from UIDAI : Sudhakar Fomra S/O: Srikumar

Fomra, 20-05-1983, xxxxxxxx0782)

2024 gylb gpeu(p WM& LOTSHLD 14D [HIT6T

% s6HINpNes 5
Q] _ gmjudleumerniy
2UB RisGiemg

RIS (B LUGUITEH /LSS &LD-4/54/2024 aissmammal Ly QsLOULLg).

[BITET: 14/03/2024

AGLCUNE) %

of

mllsgets.ﬂ_&m

: ﬁ £ 4
ring (ffi s ;__-‘__:gm.smcﬁ“

212




